

Danfoss A/S

DK-6430 Nordborg Denmark CVR nr.: 20 16 57 15

Telephone: +45 7488 2222 +45 7449 0949

MANUFACTURER'S DECLARATION

Danfoss Drives A/S

Vacon Ltd

declares under our sole responsibility that the

Product(s)

VACON® NXP series (up to 200kW)

VACON® NXS series (up to 200kW)

VACON® NXL series (up to 200kW)

VACON® 100 INDUSTRIAL Series (up to 200 kW and excluding enclosed drives)

VACON® 100 FLOW Series (up to 200 kW and excluding enclosed drives)

VACON® 100 HVAC Series

VACON® 100X + HMxx

VACON® 20X + HMxx

VACON® 20CP

Keypad (HMxx) (*)

(*) "HMxx" may be HMTX (text keypad) or HMGR (graphical keypad)

Covered by this declaration, including all Spare parts for all the above mentioned products, we declare that everything can be shipped by aircraft without any regulations, according to IATA 57th edition chapter 3.9.2.2 and Packing Instruction PI 953.

Date:

Issued by

25.11.2016

Signature Jarkko Storvik

Senior Director, Product Engineering Center Finland

Date:

Approved by

25,11,2016

Signature

Timo Kasi

VP, Design Center Finland & Italy

Danfoss only vouches for the correctness of the English version of this declaration. In the event of the declaration being translated into any other language, the translator concerned shall be liable for the correctness of the translation.